Data Sheet
1
This laser module employs the Bookham strained layer
MQW Buried Heterostructure DFB laser chip, and has been
designed specifically for use in Wavelength Division
Multiplexed (WDM) 2.5Gb/s long distance optical fiber trunk
systems. The device is packaged in a hermetically sealed
14-pin butterfly package incorporating an isolator and monitor

6 BH13087 Rev 1.0 January 2007.
©Bookham 2006. Bookham is a registered trademark of Bookham Inc.
Ordering Information:
LC25
[Etalon Option] [Wavelength] [Power Option] [Reach] [Connector]
W = none **** E = 2 mWpk B = 360km - J28 = SC/PC
EW = Etalon C = 3 mWpk J34 = FC/PC
A = 4 mWpk J57 = LC
B = 7 mWpk J59 = MU
**** = Last four digits of wavelength value E.g. for lp = 1545.32nm **** = 4532
Product without locker can be tuned onto the next 100GHz ITU channel in the red shift direction (2x100GHz
tunability) i.e. an LC25W4135CB-J28 can be tuned to service the 1542.14nm ITU channel.
Other connector types are available on request.
E.g. LC25W4532BB-J28 is a 7mW 1545.32 nm device with an SC connector for use in a 360km application.
E.g. LC25EW4532EB-J28 is a 2mW 1545.32 nm device with an SC connector for use in a 360km application
with optional Etalon stabilization.
Trimmed lead option
Devices can be supplied with the leads trimmed to a length of 3.81mm typ.
This option can be specified by adding a ‘K’ suffix after the reach option.
E.g. LC25W4532BAK-J28 is a 10mW 1545.32nm device with an SC connector and a lead length of 3.81mm
typical, for use in a 175km application.
Important Notice
Performance figures, data and any illustrative material
provided in this data sheet are typical and must be